

**THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F.A. No.132 of 2025**

Jyotshna Srivastav ... Appellant

Versus

Harish Vishal ... Respondent

-----

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----

For the Appellant : Mr. Tejo Mistry, Advocate

For the Respondent :

-----

**Order No.06/Dated: 25.11.2025**

1. Perused the office-note dated 21.11.2025.
2. Let the fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent be taken.
3. Post this matter, awaiting the service report, on 12.12.2025.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**

25<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
R.K./Rajnish