

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F.A. No. 132 of 2025**

Jyotshna Srivastav

Versus

Harish Vishal

... .. **Appellant**

... .. **Respondent**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Tejo Mistry, Advocate

For the Respondent(s):

**Order No.09/Dated: 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**

1. Office note dated 16.3.2026 shows that notice has been issued upon the sole respondent but the service report has not been received as yet.
2. List this matter on 9.4.2026 awaiting service report.
3. Meanwhile, call for trial court records from the court concerned.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

Date: 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
KNR/

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**