

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
First Appeal No.132 of 2025

Jyotshna Srivastav ----- **Appellant**

Versus

Harish Vishal ----- **Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant ----- : Mr. Arpit Raj, Advocate
Mr. Tejo Mistry, Advocate

For the Respondent ----- :

10/Dated: 09.04.2026

1. Perused the office note dated 07.04.2026.
2. Let fresh steps for service of notice be taken through ordinary process, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within a week.
3. Let original copy of notice be communicated to the Secretary, DLSA, Ranchi for effecting service of notice upon the respondent and due affidavit be filed showing service of notice upon the respondent.
4. Notice is made returnable on 05.05.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

09.04.2026
Rohit/-